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Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN
Good morning, Happy 16" week of school!

Three more weeks until Winter Break! We have a rehearsal on Monday this week: Concert 3-5;
Symphonic 6-8 with percussion students. We also have small ensemble rehearsal on
Tuesday from 3-5. This is for percussion and any wind/brass ensembles that will be
performing at the concert. We only have two rehearsals until the concert, so please make
sure your student is in attendance.

A huge thanks to Mr. Spainhour, Mrs. Tibbitts, Mrs. Yeackley (and anyone else who
volunteered) for helping with classes, the parade and the play-off game while I was
out. | really appreciate your help!

Trojan Band Tree

We have a band tree set up in our band room and invite every student to bring in one ornament to
decorate! This tree will also be on stage at the Winter Concert. Thanks to Tonya Baker for
donating the tree! Students will take their ornament back home on the last day of classes before
break.

Fundraising
Poinsettia pick-up will be the first week of December. Specific information coming soon from

Natalie Zierden.

Winter Concert

Our winter concert is on Monday, December 13" at 6pm. There will be 2 rehearsals prior for
Concert and Symphonic Band. Please see dates below along with information for the
final dress rehearsal on Monday, December 6. Looking forward to sharing our music
with each one of you!

Solo and Ensemble
The deadline to register for S&E is Wednesday, December 15, Please see attachment for details.
All students must participate in this event on February 18"-19"",

qu Bend All-District Band
January 20" — Reading Rehearsal from 6pm-8pm High School — Leon High School
January 27" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 6pm-9pm
January 28" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 9am — 4pm (both bands); 6:00pm-8:00pm
January 29" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 2pm-4pm
January 29" — Concert @ Chiles High School 7pm




This Week

11/29 Monday: Rehearsal in auditorium 3-5 (Concert Band), 6-8 (Symphonic) WITH
PERCUSSION

11/30 Tuesday: Small Ensembles rehearsal on stage 3-5pm (percussion, brass, woodwind etc.);
Prism Concert @ FSU, 7:30pm; Dinner @ Golden Corral, 6pm (tickets must be
purchased in advance for concert)

12/1 Wednesday: DEADLINE FOR S&E REGISTRATION;

12/2 Thursday: OPEN;

12/3 Friday: OPEN;

Next Week

12/6 Monday: DRESS Rehearsal in Auditorium, Jazz 2:00-3:00pm (class time), 3:30-5:30
Concert; 4:30-7:30pm Symphonic (joint from 4:30-5:30); Students will need to wear
their concert attire for this rehearsal. White tux shirt, black bow tie, cummerbund, black
tux pants, closed toe black shoes. We will be providing their green tux jackets.

12/7 Tuesday: Small Ensembles rehearsal on stage 3-5pm (percussion, brass, woodwind etc.)

12/8 Wednesday: OPEN

12/9 Thursday: OPEN

12/10 Friday: OPEN

Fall Dates 2021

Monday, November 29'": Rehearsal in auditorium 3-5 (Concert Band), 6-8 (Symphonic)

Tuesday, November 30": Small Ensembles rehearsal on stage 3-5pm (percussion, brass,
woodwind etc.)

Wednesday, December 1%-Sunday, December 5": Tri-state @ FSU

Monday, December 6™: Final DRESS Rehearsal in Auditorium, Jazz 2:00-3:00pm, 3:30-5:30
Concert; 4:30-7pm Symphonic (joint from 4:30-5)

Tuesday, December 7'": Small Ensembles rehearsal in band room 3-5pm

Monday, December 13": Winter Concert, Auditorium 6pm (all ensembles performing); Report
time is

Monday, December 20": Winter Break

Spring Dates 2022

Monday, January 10™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, January 11™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Wednesday, January 121-15": FMEA Conference

Monday, January 17"": No School

Tuesday, January 18™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Wednesday, January 19": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room
Thursday, January 20": Big Bend All-District Reading Rehearsal 6-8pm, Leon HS
Saturday, January 22"%: Tallahassee Symphony Orchestra Concert (Firebird: Stravinsky)
Monday, January 24": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, January 25™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Thursday, January 27'": BBADB Rehearsal 6-9, Chiles HS




Friday, January 28": BBADB Rehearsal 9-4pm and 6-8, Chiles HS

Saturday, January 29"": BBADB Rehearsal 2-4pm, Concert @ 7:00pm, Chiles HS

Monday, January 31%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 1%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, February 7'": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 8": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, February 9t": PRE-MPA @ FSU 5:30-9:30pm

Monday, February 14™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 15": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday-Saturday, February 18™-19t: District Solo and Ensemble @ Swift Creek, TBD

Monday, February 21%: No School

Tuesday, February 22" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, February 23™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Monday, February 28": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 1% Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, March 3r9-5t: CONCERT MUSIC PERFORMANCE
ASSESSMENT, TBD

Monday, March 14": Spring Break

Monday, March 21%: Teacher Planning Day

Tuesday, March 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, March 23™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Saturday, March 26": State Solo and Ensemble @ Rutherford HS *Selected students only

Monday, March 28™: Booster Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 29™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 4": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, April 5"": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 11%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 12'": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday, April 15" No School

Monday, April 18": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 19™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, April 21%-23: State MPA, Date and Time TBD, *Selected students only

Monday, April 25" Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 26"": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, May 2"%: Board Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, May 3": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, May 5": Spring Band Concert, 6pm Auditorium

Friday, May 13'™: Trojan Band Interest Meeting 6pm, Auditorium

Monday, May 23™: Early Release

Wednesday, May 25": Last Day of School!



